PRICE LIST

Pursuant to article 17. paragraph 11. of the Statute of Port Authority Korčula, Governing council of Port Authority Korčula on its 13th conference held on July 27th 2023., has brought following

<u>DECISION ABOUT PORT FEES FOR SAILING BOATS AND YACHTS IN PORTS AND ANCHORAGES</u>

Berthing fees for motor boats (yachts) and sailboats for Category I ports are determined in the following tariffs (fees are related to quarter mooring of sailboats and yachts):

Length overall (m)	High season - 1.531.10.	Low season 01.1130.04.
Up to 20 metre	5,00 EUR	4,00 EUR
20,01-40 metre	10,00 EUR	8,00 EUR
40,01-60 metre	15,00 EUR	12,00 EUR
Over 60,01 metre	25,00 EUR	20,00 EUR

Berthing fee calculations are based on the Length Overall (LOA)

Fees displayed for the off-season are valid throughout the year in Category II ports.

Fees for vessels tied alongside and also catamarans pay rates given above increased by 50%.

When vessel uses port anchorage:

- that is equipped with mooring devices fees are reduced by 30%,
- that **is not** equipped with mooring devices fees are reduced by 50%

A stay in the port shorter than one hour is generally not charged but after that period, berthing time is calculated regardless of the time of arrival, and additionally, if the vessel stays at berth longer, the whole new day is calculated after 14:00 h.

This Decision is applied as of the date of its adoption and will be announced on the bulletin board of the Port Authority Korčula.